					13 ( <b>1</b>
	•	01550867	dermont de la constant		10 0
	RECORDATIO PA	TENTS ON			
TO: The Commissioner of Paten Submission Type	ts and Trademarks: P		attached original	document(s)	or copy(ies).
X New	X		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Record	lation)	License	Change o	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	<u></u>	
Reel # Frame	#	-	U.S. Governi se ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent nent Agencies	a)
Reel # Frame	#	يستسم	partmental File		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	parties attacl	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hideo SHIBAHA	ARA				10/2/00
Name (line 2)			······		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			lark if additional nan	nes of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) NEC CORPORA	ATION				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 7-1, Shiba 5-chc					of a domestic representative is attached.
7-1, 5110a 5-616	ane,				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Minato-ku,				]	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Address (line 3) Tok		Japan State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative	Name and Addro	Enter	for the first Receivin	g Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)	······································				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			<u> </u>		
Address (line 4)					
11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	FOR	OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
40.00					

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0740

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: NEKV	W 17 876	
	ages of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). It Number(s)
09/089114		
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
lumber of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	<b>#</b>
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	losed 🗶 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad		# 08-1634
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and k	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	taccount are authorized, as
Aaron B. Karas	(same that	<b>Part</b> 10/12/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	) Date

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0741

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket NoNEKW 17.786

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:	
LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY PANEL WITH WIDE COLUMN SPACERS FOR KEEPING	GAP
CONSTANT AND PROCESS FOR FABRICATION THEREOF	
for which	
(check opp) an application is being filed as a surger the base with	
(check one) an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	
and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS, <u>NEC Corporation</u>	
having a place of business at	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility nodels, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and lextensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor <u>HIDFO S</u>	HIBAHARA	······································
Inventor's signature	Hider Shita	hara (=)	Date October 2, 2000
Residence	Tokyo, Japan		Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address	c/o NEC Corporation	n, 7-1, Shiba	5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokvo,
	Japan		
Full name of second jo	int inventor, if any		
Second Inventor's signature			Date
Residence			
Post Office Address			

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 10/12/2000**